
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

1500 m M40
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Bernard Lagat USA New York, USA 15-02-14WORLD RECORD MASTERS (40) 3:40.20

Heat 1/2 Start: 23-03-31   16:03:34

1 1686 Amir TAYEBLI M40 4:08.281 Q    Iran

2 1922 Luigi FERRARIS M40 4:09.106 Q SB   Italy

3 1423 Gareth PRICE M40 4:09.908 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 6 Noureddine BEKHTI M40 4:12.4312 q    Algeria

5 33 Ammar SMAILI M40 4:17.3110 q    Algeria

6 4149 Mark WALCHINSKY M40 4:24.8311 q SB   United States of America

7 258 Trevor JACEK M40 4:25.029 q SB   Canada

8 1499 Colin WELSH M40 4:33.524     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

9 2686 Grzegorz KOSEL M40 4:35.872     Poland

10 547 Antti RIKKINEN M40 4:36.915  SB   Finland

11 2190 Craig ROSE M40 4:37.027  SB   Latvia

1191 Dan ACHESON M40 DNF3     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

200m 1922 34.60 (34.60)

Intermediate

400m 1423 1:09.10 (34.50)

600m 1423 1:43.43 (34.34)

800m 1423 2:16.85 (33.42)

1400m 1686 3:53.78 (31.01)

1000m 1423 2:50.77 (33.92)

1200m 1423 3:22.78 (32.02)

Luigi FERRARIS

Gareth PRICE

Gareth PRICE

Gareth PRICE

Gareth PRICE

Gareth PRICE

Amir TAYEBLI

Heat 2/2 Start: 23-03-31   16:10:44

1 1984 Francesco NADALUTTI M40 4:20.9810 Q    Italy

2 3414 GONZÁLEZ Ramón BORENTE M40 4:21.268 Q    Spain

3 3818 Adel HFAIEDH M40 4:21.4012 q    Tunisia

4 1710 Denis COUGHLAN M40 4:24.826 q    Ireland

5 292 John WHITTAKER M40 4:24.954 q    Canada

6 3858 Yevhen KOVALIUKH M40 4:26.072     Ukraine

7 1645 Rohit KADIAN M40 4:27.2513     India

8 3960 James COATES M40 4:27.879  SB   United States of America

9 1458 Gurmit SINGH M40 4:29.5311  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

10 1312 Mark GARDNER M40 4:32.761     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

11 288 Craig THOMPSON M40 4:34.695  SB   Canada

2963 Jarosław SAŁAMACHA M40 DNS7     Poland

3031 Jakub SZAROTA M40 DNS3     Poland

200m 3414 34.48

Intermediate

400m 3414 34.65

600m 3414 35.95

800m 3414 36.76

1400m 1984 34.36

1000m 3414 36.12

1200m 3414 36.69

GONZÁLEZ Ramón BORENTE

GONZÁLEZ Ramón BORENTE

GONZÁLEZ Ramón BORENTE

GONZÁLEZ Ramón BORENTE

GONZÁLEZ Ramón BORENTE

GONZÁLEZ Ramón BORENTE

Francesco NADALUTTI
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Amir TAYEBLI M40 Iran 4:08.281 Q    

2 Heat 1 Luigi FERRARIS M40 Italy 4:09.102 Q SB   

3 Heat 1 Gareth PRICE M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:09.903 q    

4 Heat 1 Noureddine BEKHTI M40 Algeria 4:12.434 q    

5 Heat 1 Ammar SMAILI M40 Algeria 4:17.315 q    

6 Heat 2 Francesco NADALUTTI M40 Italy 4:20.981 Q    

7 Heat 2 GONZÁLEZ Ramón BORENTE M40 Spain 4:21.262 Q    

8 Heat 2 Adel HFAIEDH M40 Tunisia 4:21.403 q    

9 Heat 2 Denis COUGHLAN M40 Ireland 4:24.824 q    

10 Heat 1 Mark WALCHINSKY M40 United States of America 4:24.836 q SB   

11 Heat 2 John WHITTAKER M40 Canada 4:24.955 q    

12 Heat 1 Trevor JACEK M40 Canada 4:25.027 q SB   

13 Heat 2 Yevhen KOVALIUKH M40 Ukraine 4:26.076     

14 Heat 2 Rohit KADIAN M40 India 4:27.257     

15 Heat 2 James COATES M40 United States of America 4:27.878  SB   

16 Heat 2 Gurmit SINGH M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:29.539  SB   

17 Heat 2 Mark GARDNER M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:32.7610     

18 Heat 1 Colin WELSH M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:33.528     

19 Heat 2 Craig THOMPSON M40 Canada 4:34.6911  SB   

20 Heat 1 Grzegorz KOSEL M40 Poland 4:35.879     

21 Heat 1 Antti RIKKINEN M40 Finland 4:36.9110  SB   

22 Heat 1 Craig ROSE M40 Latvia 4:37.0211  SB   

Heat 2 Jarosław SAŁAMACHA M40 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Jakub SZAROTA M40 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Dan ACHESON M40 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M40
1 Heat 1 Amir TAYEBLI Iran 4:08.281 Q    

2 Heat 1 Luigi FERRARIS Italy 4:09.102 Q SB   

3 Heat 1 Gareth PRICE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:09.903 q    

4 Heat 1 Noureddine BEKHTI Algeria 4:12.434 q    

5 Heat 1 Ammar SMAILI Algeria 4:17.315 q    

6 Heat 2 Francesco NADALUTTI Italy 4:20.981 Q    

7 Heat 2 GONZÁLEZ Ramón BORENTE Spain 4:21.262 Q    

8 Heat 2 Adel HFAIEDH Tunisia 4:21.403 q    

9 Heat 2 Denis COUGHLAN Ireland 4:24.824 q    

10 Heat 1 Mark WALCHINSKY United States of America 4:24.836 q SB   

11 Heat 2 John WHITTAKER Canada 4:24.955 q    

12 Heat 1 Trevor JACEK Canada 4:25.027 q SB   

13 Heat 2 Yevhen KOVALIUKH Ukraine 4:26.076     

14 Heat 2 Rohit KADIAN India 4:27.257     

15 Heat 2 James COATES United States of America 4:27.878  SB   

16 Heat 2 Gurmit SINGH Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:29.539  SB   

17 Heat 2 Mark GARDNER Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:32.7610     

18 Heat 1 Colin WELSH Great Britain and Northern Ireland 4:33.528     

19 Heat 2 Craig THOMPSON Canada 4:34.6911  SB   

20 Heat 1 Grzegorz KOSEL Poland 4:35.879     

21 Heat 1 Antti RIKKINEN Finland 4:36.9110  SB   

22 Heat 1 Craig ROSE Latvia 4:37.0211  SB   

Page 2 of 3

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-31 16:38:03



Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 8  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

Heat 2 Jakub SZAROTA Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Dan ACHESON Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNFDNF     

Heat 2 Jarosław SAŁAMACHA Poland DNSDNS     
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